RESOLUTION NO. 855

A RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN STREET GRADES IN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES DOES HEREBY RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

That it is the intention of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles to order the following street work to be done, to wit:

To change and establish the official grades on the streets and portions of streets of said City of El Paso de Robles hereinafter particularly designated and in the manner hereinafter specified.

All the herein proposed work shall be done in pursuance of an act of the Legislature of the State of California, cited as Change of Grade Act of 1909.

The Paso Robles Press is hereby designated as the daily newspaper published and circulated in said City in which this Resolution of Intention and the Street Superintendent's notices of passage thereof shall be published.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish this resolution by two successive insertions in said newspaper and to post the same for two days consecutively on or near the chamber door of said City Council.

The streets and portions of streets on which it is intended to change the grade and the official grades it is proposed to establish are as shown and delineated on the following plans, profiles and cross-sections which are on file in the office of the City Clerk in said City:

"Plan and Profile No. 118, Vine Street
Improvement from 22nd Street to 24th Street, Major
Street Project No. 31 City of El Paso de Robles.

"Cross-Sections, Vine Street Improvement, from 22nd Street to 24th Street, Project No. 31 City of El Paso de Robles." (In two sheets.)

The elevations of the grades to be established are shown and delineated on the above plans, profiles and cross-sections in feet and decimals of a foot. The figures following the designation of grade points indicate the number of feet that such points are above seallevel, and are fixed and established with reference to a common datum plane and standard bench mark consisting of the top of a brass bolt set in the nosing of the cast iron sill of the building at the Northeast corner of Twelfth and Spring Streets in said City, the said datum plane and standard bench mark being at the elevation of 738.60 feet above sea level.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of June, 1953.

MAYOR Hall

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK